
Tluw (3) tapia el tiH dntt &.p mat a«aapuy 
t!Ws peradt applleadea. Perlllit N••ber Q 2 0 1 8 5 7 2 
Wbco applicable, the follot~ing supplcmcol is also required 
and shall become a put oflhis perm~l: Railroad S...,plcmeal 

CONTROL 005 SECTION °8 ----
45-00508-002-21 

t:J~~Tt:R£D IN COMI'UTER FlU: 

INI11AL Allo"D DATE 
STATB OF LOUISIANA 

DEPARTMENT OF lltANSPORTA TION AND DEVELOPMENT 
PROJECT PERMIT 

(Required by State Law) Rev S/13 
A copy of tbfs pnllllt sllaJI be anllablt ar IlK 1lte wlwn aiMI wile• work II perfeBWd. 

Whereas James Roland Dugas Ill 
(Print or type namc of applicant) 

hereinafter tamed applicanl. requests a pennit for the use and occupancy of the riJhl-of-way of State Hipway No. ____ U..u.S~90:x...---

in _ _ _ ___ ..,.S,..t.'-'C~h,..au.due,..s;a__ _ _ ___ Parish. located as folloW~: 

from: Twin Bridge Road Lat: ------Long:------

to: Lal: Long: ---~:-:----::: 
----------------------- (in Decimal Degrees, e.g. Lat:-30.459, Lona: -91.178) 

for the installation. operation and maintenmce of the following described project (usc additional sheets as necessary): 

To install a culvert and construct an access connection on 0 TO right-of-way that connects to a local road. 

Estimated number of times this facility will be accessed each year after construction has bec:D completed, including meter readings:-----­

By sfclliq tllis permit, applicaatlpt'fWittM IMRby Kbott·ledcn recelvmc a copy or t.lw per_.l, tile,._.... CNdldeu ud studllrdl, ud tile 
Staadards for last.U.Iioa of Facilitin oe Scate ffilb·ays, aad •lf'MI to ce111ply witll all provisiom ceDt-.ed tbe..U ••d all applkable Jawa. 
nla IUid f'el•latioM. 

OOTD USE ONLY: 

Permit is subject 10 the follo~ing conditions (usc additional sheets as necessary): 

·"' ~s no truck access aJJowed to this access connection without special traffic conrrol provided by property o er. 

RECOMMENDED FOR AI'PROVAL 
(Cill«k bo if rrvWw nq•ir.cl) 

~ 
. aJ ist I Dau: 

181 District Area Enginea 1 Dale 

0 District Water Resourees Engineer I Dale 

0 District Administrator (or Designee:) I Date 

P~tNMOC __ ~~~~----~--------­
Applicaat m•sr oortry Dilfrkr Peradt Sp«ialill 
at pltoM n•mber: ~-t:J((..q37· 3J~ 
prior to bqfulac ttork aad after werk Is rompleted. 
Final inspcction and approval by: - - ------ --- -

lssue Date: _ _ 'fL-.· .:....1-_..:.~_1 _ __ _ 

Installation to be completed by: /o ~ /· ;ll 
-----~~~-:~-----

(Date) 

Permit must be sipled by the o•ncr or ICSICC oftbc property. 
Contractor rna T acquire permit 

(Dele) 

Dislrict Administralor (or Dcsipee) I Oak: 

P~t Name (!.:htz IS 6 · Y'WotL V?u4, t?_e: f f"l:Jt 
HEADQUARTERS (original) 

pc: DISTRICT pc: PERMJITEE 
Paeel of3 
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Nancy Atkins 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

James Dugas < hacksawproductions@gmail.com > 
Monday, March 22, 2021 3:09PM 
Marny Stein; Nancy Atkins 
Re: FW: Highbrow Enterprises, LCC site 
Apt 2.jpg; Garage Apt 2Jpg 

0 2 0185 7 2 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe. 

Mamy, Nancy & Chris with DOTD, 
This will be the garage apartment that we will be building on our property, We need an address & the permits in 
order to get ENTERGY WATER & GAS (aka utilities) 
Please respond at your earliest convenience letting us know what we need to do next. 
Thank you 
Cheris Knight 

On Mon, Mar 22, 2021 at 1:00PM James Dugas <hacksawproductions@gmail.com> wrote: 
Hello Mamy Stein & Nancy Atkins, 

This is Cheris Knight, fiance of James Dugas owner of track 7 lot 153. 
Hope all is well, A few things, 
1. What is the status of the determinations Chris requested RE: availability of sewer, water, and drainage 
utilities for the property? You said they would be in last week, this thursday would make 2 weeks since then. 

2. I spoke with Chris with DOTD, the engineer whom has to give the access, Friday March 19. At this time he 
said he will be giving us driveway access so that we can get the permits we need in order to move forward & 
that he would contact you that day, Friday March 19 to let you know. Chris said he needed the plans on what 
we are doing with the property sent to this email with you & nancy. I will be sending blue prints of our 
residence here shortly. Once you received these blue prints for the plans on the property, what do we do now in 
order to move forward to get our address & begin to build our residence. 

Please respond at your earliest convenience. 
We appreciate your time. 
Thanks 
Cheris Knight. 

On Fri, Mar 12, 2021 at 2:34PM Mamy Stein <mstein@stcharlesgov.net> wrote: 

Cheris, 

We generally issue the address when a property owner applies for a building permit for a utility service or a 
structure. I'm glad to hear DOTD is working with you. Earlier this week, Chris requested determinations re: 
availability of sewer, water, and drainage utilities for the property-those should be in early next week. 

Best, 
1 



PERMITS TRANSMITTAL FORM 

PERMIT NUMBER 
0-2--0 1 85!i 2 

PERMIT TRACKING NUMBER 45-00508-002-21 

APPLICANT James Roland Dugas Ill 

LOCATION Twin Bridge Road under US 90 at DesAIIemands 

PARISH 45-ST CHARLES PERMIT TYPE 

ROUTE CONTROL SECTION 005-08 

APPLICATION DATE 

DATE REC I LOGGED I REVISION UPDATE DATE SENT TO ENNIS 

NOTES 

03/23/21 Na asked Cheris for information on left over property on side of driveway 

1-)1·~· no 5.tMt -too ~ .. ~ 
,,L.-L. ~ ~,, Oil 

3--~S~' no. V'Yt"W'~ 

~~a.eJ. r·;.. ~ ~ 
:Fd~"WM V»- ~ r 1\.tv-tW 

NOTES 2 



Nancy Atkins 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Andrew Wilson (DOTD) 
Thursday, March 25, 2021 12:46 PM 
Nancy Atkins 

02018572 

Subject: RE: Dugas, James Twin Bridge Road US 90 under DesAIIemands 

I inspected the location of the proposed permit and found an existing driveway with a 24" x 20' CMP arch pipe 
in place which is 1 0' shorter than the requested culvert. Please replace the existing culvert with either plastic or 
concrete at the proposed dimentions 24" x 30' . 

From: Nancy Atkins 
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 202112:44 PM 
To: Nelson Capote <Nelson.Capote@LA.GOV>; Andrew Wilson {DOTD) <Andrew.Wilson@LA.GOV> 
Subject: Dugas, James Twin Bridge Road US 90 under DesAIIemands 

This goes with James Dugas permit sent earlier. 

thanks 

Nancy Atkins 
District 02 Permit Specialist 
Dept of Transportation & Development 
Post Office Box 9180 
Bridge City, LA 70096-9180 
504-437-3142 office 
504-437-3260 fax 

From: James Dugas [mailto:hacksawproductions@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 202112:08 PM 
To: Nancy Atkins <Nancy.Atkins@LA.GOV>; Marny Stein <mstein@stcharlesgov.net> 
Subject: Re: FW: Highbrow Enterprises, LCC site 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe. 

Hey nancy, 
The current culvert that is in place that the parish installed is corrugated galvanized steel culvert is this 
acceptable for DOTD? I know you said plastic or concrete, is this ok? What should we do with the culvert that 
is already in place? can we just extend what is already there? with the same material or what? Thanks for all of 

. 1 



Nancy Atkins 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

oao ' S5?a 
James Dugas < hacksawproductions@gmail.com > 

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 12:08 PM 
Nancy Atkins; Marny Stein 
Re: FW: Highbrow Enterprises, LCC site 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe. 

Hey nancy, 
The current culvert that is in place that the parish installed is corrugated galvanized steel culvert is this 
acceptable for DOTD? I know you said plastic or concrete, is this ok? What should we do with the culvert that 
is already in place? can we just extend what is already there? with the same material or what? Thanks for all of 
your help with the driveway access permits. 

Also nancy, we spoke with Mamy & she said we needed to contact you in regards to getting some type of 
permit or permission from DOTD in regards to us getting an individual treatment plant sewer, What would we 
need to do as far as DOTD goes for this? I have already contacted the Board of Health & am working with them 
on what we have to do on their end. I just need to know what DOTD needs. 
Thanks you so much for your continued help. 
-Dugas' ( cheris & james) 

On Tue, Mar 23, 2021 at 7:54AM Nancy Atkins <Nancy.Atkins@la.gov> wrote: 

Good morning. There is no cost for our permit. Once this gets approved you have one year to get the work started. I'm 
not real sure of the process with the parish but I assume you take your copy in to the parish to get your address. 

I do have a question- you have 56.60' on the roadway so 56.60 -20' (driveway)- 20' (radii)= 16.60. I need to redo 
your dimensions on the left and right distance that is left over with that 16.60. 

thanks 

Nancy Atkins 

District 02 Permit Specialist 

Dept of Transportation & Development 

Post Office Box 9180 

Bridge City, LA 70096-9180 

504-437-3142 office 

504-437-3260 fax 

1 



Nancy Atkins 
0201B5 72 

From: 
Sent: 

James Dugas <hacksawproductions@gmail.com> 
Monday, March 22, 2021 1:01 PM 

To: Marny Stein; Nancy Atkins 
Subject: Re: FW: Highbrow Enterprises, LCC site 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe. 

Hello Marny Stein & Nancy Atkins, 

This is Cheris Knight, fiance of James Dugas owner oftrack 7lot 153. 
Hope all is well, A few things, 
1. What is the status of the determinations Chris requested RE: availability of sewer, water, and drainage 
utilities for the property? You said they would be in last week, this thursday would make 2 weeks since then. 

2. I spoke with Chris with DOTD, the engineer whom has to give the access, Friday March 19. At this time he 
said he will be giving us driveway access so that we can get the permits we need in order to move forward & 
that he would contact you that day, Friday March 19 to let you know. Chris said he needed the plans on what we 
are doing with the property sent to this email with you & nancy. I will be sending blue prints of our residence 
here shortly. Once you received these blue prints for the plans on the property, what do we do now in order to 
move forward to get our address & begin to build our residence. 

Please respond at your earliest convenience. 
We appreciate your time. 
Thanks 
Cheris Knight. 

On Fri, Mar 12, 2021 at 2:34PM Marny Stein <mstein@stcharlesgov.net> wrote: 

Cheris, 

We generally issue the address when a property owner applies for a building permit for a utility service or a 
structure. I'm glad to hear DOTD is working with you. Earlier this week, Chris requested determinations re: availability 
of sewer, water, and drainage utilities for the property-those should be in early next week. 

Best, 

Marny Stein, AICP 

Senior Planner 

1 


